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SPECIALIZING IN INVESTMENT REAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT

can FRANCISCO OFFICE, 47 KEARNY STREET

|AN MATEO OFFICE, 100' SO. ELLSWORTH AVENUE

- APPRAISALS
PHONE 981-5780
PHONE 347-9525

NEILSON & GREEN
JEBSY NEILSON MICHAEl HAMEl-GBEEN

A COMPREHENSIVE INVESTIGATION SERVICE

SECURITY CONSULTANTS

PHONE 397-0174
I7M JfctktM mm, Ui frmlut, (WIM)
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BROWN
—MARY M H1510 **TH AV
—MARY H1730 GREAT HWY

MARY MRS OFC WKR H20A6

—M«YS
J°MRS

V
H2095 FJLTON ST

MARY R (WIO ERASMUS) RETO
H2 05 7TH AV APT 3

—MARY R H1755 VAN NESS AV APT

--MATTHEW H1471 MC ALL1STER ST
--MATTHEW H ASST CONTROLLER CAL

SAVS
" LOAN H62» BELVEDERE

--MATTHEW T (PRISCILLA A) SLSMN
US RLYW00O H544 GUERRERO ST

--MATTIE H1716 15TH ST APT 123
—SaTTIE MRS RETO H102 CARL

—mIuOE RIS80 BEACH ST APT 302
--MAURICE K MGR GATEWAY AGCY
—MAURICE L (KATE Rl PHYS H1963

18TH AV
--mavis h2153a beach st— maxIne Imp saint mart's hosp

r2870 sacramento st apt 4

—MAY E RETD R33 MC COPPIN ST
MAY L EMP ECONOMIC
OPPORTUNITY COUNCIL R25
WATCHMAN WAY

„iy L (WIO JOHN) RETD H1200
1 STH AV APT 23 _—MC KINLEY <LE0LA) STORE WKR
ARMY COMMISSARY H3BB 5TH ST

RROWN MC CUPOY t NERRIE (GARYBRD
BRoSn FRANK MC CURDY ROOT
NERRIE) ARCHTS 1265 BATTERY

BROWN MEL L (RUTH) MUSICIAN THE
"'Temptations H132 albion st

MELTON H1233 ARGUELLO BLVD
APT 2

--MELVIN RI40 HAROLD AV

—MELVIN H2130 LEAVENWORTH ST
APT 5

--MELVIN H REAL EST 315
MONTGOMERY RM 535 R FILLMORE

--MELVIN H SLSMN MITCHELL T
CURTIS C CO R SAUSALITO
MELVIN M (LUCILLE) RETD H78
CAMERON WAY
MELVIN R H52 PR0S2E 5,

S
I„, ,

--MFI VIN V (FLORENCE E) TOLL
COLLR BAY BRIDGE H258 VERNON

mIrRILL K RETD H93B GEARY ST

—ME?! C°(WID HARTLEY E) HI 588

—MICHL H2035 FILBERT ST APT

—MICHL H1843 CASTRO ST APT 2

—MicHL (PATRICIA) ELEC TECH
H109 LAIDLEY ST

--MICHL (KAYLYNN) H3241
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(MARY E) EMP UNION OIL

-M,cS
7

A
L
JAN t:»GuS

V
A HONDA HOME

MICHL E
A
?KAY L. MGRS ATHERTON

ARM^ IpTS H507 STEINER ST

z'Si mil. 5.2lIIo st apt

MICHL P MRS H1734 9TH AV APT

MTKF R540 CARP ST APT 311
—HIKE (GLORIA) H108 ROLPH ST

—MIKE C STUDY R472 11TH AV
—MILDRED MRS H246 SANTA ROSA

—MILOREO MRS OFC SEC
PAPKMERCED R400 V I DAL DR

—MILDRED C MRS TCHR GOUGH-PAGE
CHILDRENS CENTER

--MILDRED F H71 DOUGLASS ST

--MILTON (FELICITAS W) MECH P O

H77 BRADFORD ST
--MILTON (CATH H) CLK LEVI

STMUSS HI 444 7TH AV APT 305
MILTON C (MARJORIE T) EMP US
GOV? HI 21 FOREST KNOLLS OR
MINNIE (WID MARTIN) H65

-MINNliTtwiD VICTOR, CWR
SANITARY LNDRY H1734 QUINT

MONA (WID HENRY) R 1 30 BEULAH

—MONICA MED TECH U C MED
CENTER P1534 GREEN ST

BROWN
--MONTE B REV (DOROTHY E>

PASTOR ST PAULS PRESBYTERIAN
CH H510 CRESTLAKE DR

BROWN MORRIS REALTY CO LOUIS
SLOSS JR PRES FREDK M GANZ
JR V-PRES 1908 MILLS BLDG

BROWN MORTON H H16I9 IRVING ST
— MURIAL RETD H209 EDNA ST
__MYRTLE MRS H232 SCOTT ST APT

--N H1S09 GOLDEN GATE AV APT
103

--N E H625 SCOTT ST APT 306
__N RICHD H2195 SACRAMENTO ST

APT 104
NANCY DOMESTIC WKR H1237B
TURK ST

NANCY C H1650 OCTAVIA ST APT
207

--NANCY I EMP METROPOLITAN LIFE
INS R146 GAVEN ST

NANCY L H1543 VALLEJO ST APT
1

--NANCY M OFC WKR STONE &
YOUNGBERG H2325 WASHINGTON
ST APT 302

--NAOMI NURSF R2458 29TH AV
NAPOLEON SHEARMN BAKER &
HAMILTON H1341A SCOTT ST

NATALIF G H66 MACONORAY LA
--NAVAREE MRS H5 1 2 VAN NESS AV

APT 409
--NED H1415 31ST AV 4PT 3
--NEHEMIAH (FLORENCE) SUPVR

LETTERMAN HOSP H254 VICTORIA

NEIL B (PATRICIA) PRES MARTIN
& BROWN H3425 JACKSON ST

--NELLIE HSKPR 1B5 CASTENADA AV
R185 CASTENADA AV

--NELLIE BEAUTICIAN EUG HARDING
BEAUTY SALON R162F FELL ST
APT 10

NELSON M STUDT P3B37 JACKSON
ST

NELVIN MRS H37 TURNER TER
NIGEL (DIANE) WHSEMN H1728
FILBERT ST

--NIGEL R H40 SHORT ST
--NORA RETD R767 EDINBURGH ST

NORA J MRS H840 ROCKDALE DR
NORMA MRS CLK-TYP PAC
INDEMNITY R451 WALLER

--0 C HI 115 WEBSTER ST APT 1

--0 IRENE BKPR CROWN 2ELLERBACH
H2749 GOUGH ST APT 3

--0CEE G ADMN SERVICES OFCR US
FOREST SERVICE R MILLBRAE
ODESSA MRS H41 HILLTOP RD
OLIA V MRS H447 HAIGHT ST

--OLIVER E (THELMA M) PNTR H417
27TH ST

--0LLIE SLS SUPVR EMPORIUM R266
24TH AV

--OLLIE H2170 POST ST APT 4
--OLLIE R H538A PAGE ST
--0RA L MRS P1227 BRUSSELS ST
--0RVILLE CLK CLAUSEN PATTEN

INC R PACIFICA
OSCAR (RITA) H7829 GEARY BLVD
APT 5

--OSCAR H P1887 SUTTER ST
OTIS (MYRTIS) DRIVER YELLOW
CAB H12 MAJESTIC AV

--OTIS STUDT R230 SADOWA ST
--OTIS F REV (JOHNNIE M) PASTOR

ALL NATIONS CHURCH OF GOD
H3547 20TH ST

--OZELLA MRS R1176 KF.Y AV
-_p H H4i LEESE ST APT 1

--P J H25 BRUCE AV
--PAMELA A STUDT R1080 EDDY ST

APT 206
PAMELA L H776 GEARY ST APT
403

PAMELA M H2656 VAN NESS AV
APT 1

--PARIS F (MAXINE C) BARTENDER
TNTL AIRPORT H70 MARTHA AV

--PAT STUDT R612 CENTRAL AV
--PATRICIA H640 POST ST APT 604
--PATRICIA E LEGAL SEC ROGERS

VIZZARD & TALLETT R483
MONTEREY BLVD

--PATK ADMITTING OFCR S F GENL
HOSP H179 GAVEN ST

--PATSY S OFC SEC AM PRES LINES
H2760 MC ALLISTER ST APT 3

--PAUL H1905 MC ALLISTER ST APT
3

--PAUL R681 48TH AV APT 6
PAUL H320B CAPP ST

--PAUL E H1233 ARGUELLO BLVD
APT 6

H2141 GEARY BLVD APT

VAN NESS
CHRYSLER-PLYMOUTH

Inc.

COMPLETE SELECTION OF TOP
QUALITY NEW AND USED CARS
Ql« £»•»- Ti« U ML, ««• (•«) "M444

F»r GahU Liailit »•"> <* 15 > 673-8122

901 V»i mil Avmm J" FraMlwt

--PAUL
307—PAUL

PAUL M
STUDT R1555 BACON ST
(DEBBIE) (BALBOA

MOHAWK SERV STA ) H626 39TH
AV

--PEARL (WID GEO T) RETD H57
EDGAR PL

--PEARL R RETD H895 SUTTER ST
APT 502

--PEARLIE H540 COLE ST APT 1

--PEARLINE MRS H1125 PIERCE ST
APT 723

--PEGGY STEN CITY & COUNTY CIV
SERV COMN R639 BUSH

--PEGGY H1207 SANCHEZ ST
PEGGY (ANGLO BEAUTY STUDIO) R
DALY CITY

--PEGGY F R308 PRESIDIO AV APT

--PEGGY J H2310 POWELL ST APT
410

PFRCY L H4235 20TH ST
__p ER RY L (LA DELL) LONGSHOREMN

PAC MARITIME ASSN H2119
THOMAS AV

--PERRY P (HAZEL A) SUPT
CHARLES M BAILEY CO H2941
GOUGH ST APT 4

--PERRY R STUOT R1958 220 AV
--PETER B H2908 BRODERICK ST

PETER H H1362 VALENCIA ST APT
7

--PETER H (CORA M) RETD H471
LAIDLEY ST

PHILIP F V PRES OTIS EVEVATOR
CO R KENTFIELD

BROWN
--PHILLIP (MAUREEN) H20

TURQUOISE WAY
--PHILLIP H2340 PACIFIC AV APT

30 1

PHILLIP C H405 DAVIS ST APT
1902

--PHILLIP E (PATRICIA) (HOBERG
FINGER BROWN & ABRAMSON) R
SAN RAFAEL

PHILLIP M H4900 FULTON ST APT
109

PHILLIS H2061 MISSION ST APT
26—PHOEBE A AGT DELTA AIR LINES

R178 LOKSLEY APT 2
--PHOEBE H SR PLANNER CITY

PLANNING DEPT HI 25TH AV N
PHYLLIS H1753 47TH AV

--R D MGR PACIFIC MOTOR
TRUCKING R GREEN8RAE

R L MRS H133 OLMSTEAD ST
RALPH H920 VAN NESS AV APT

— RALPH STUDT H419 PIERCE ST
APT 2

RALPH H180 CLARA ST APT 1

RALPH A D1R MGR RETAIL
FURNITURE ASSN OF CALIFORNIA
R SAN CARLOS
RALPH C (CHARLOTTE) (KING
KOLD ICE CREAM BOWL) H2772
41 ST AV

--RALPH L CLK PO R143A
C0LLINGW0OD ST—RALPH M (LOIS R) RETD H4332

RALPH V (JANE E) INSP CITY
POLICE DEPT H246 STONECREST

RALPH W (HELEN E) CONSTN SUPT
AOAM ARRAS & SON H207 BELLA
VISTA WAY

RAY (GLADYS) USAF H2562 POST
ST APT 101

RAY (LORRAINE C) INSP H965
OAK ST

--RAY H2168 SUTTER ST APT 4
RAYMOND H216B SUTTER ST APT 2

--RAYMONO (BARBARA) MUSICIAN
H34 WALTER ST

--RAYMOND H1750 GOLDEN GATE AV
APT 3

RAYMOND A (BARBARA) H3518
SANTIAGO ST

--RAYMOND D PRNTR CAL LITHO
PLATE R DALY CITY

--RAYMOND S (CLARA J) RETD H218
FAXON AV

RAYMOND T STUDT R1534 FUNSTON
AV

BROWN REALTY (JOHN F BROWN)
3140 24TH ST

BROWN REGINALD (LOUISE) H222
SCHWERIN ST APT 915

--REYNOLD (NEW GEOLOGY ROCK
SHOP) R615 COLE

--REYNOLD F (EDWINA L) MEO D1R
NEW YORK LIFE INS CO (MED
DEPT) H270 CASTENADA AV

RHODA (WID LUTHER) R41 28TH

RICH (ANN) H574 ALVARAOO ST
--RICHD RETD H1709 JUDAH ST
--RICHD TOUR MGR SITA WORLD

TRAVEL H889 CLAYTON ST
--RICHO (RUTH) (RICHARD'S TRADE

CENTER) R756 RAGE ST
—RICHD (LYDIA) H112 DAKOTA ST
--RICHD (VANNO) EMP STANLEY

TOOLS R59 CAYUGA AV
RICHD H1275 GREENWICH ST APT
402

RICHO (PATRICIA) FISHERMN
H121 BURNSIOE AV

--RICHD (DONNA) MECH CORVETTE
ENTERPRISES R DALY CITY—'RICHD H3825 SCOTT ST APT 206

--RICHO (CAROLINE) H1149 TURK

RICHD C H1601 GRANT AV APT 3B
--RICHD E MGR BANK OF AMERICA

BUSINESS SERVS CENTER
--RICHD G (TFRESA) WHSE MGR

DALZIEL PLMB SUPS H1674 10TH

--RICHD J ENG CITY & COUNTY PUB
WKS H625 BUSH ST APT 503

--PICHD J (NORA) H825 ROCKDALE
DR

--RICHD L H555 TAYLOR ST APT

RICHO L JOB SUPT PRITCHARO &

STONE R SUNNYVALE
--RICHD M H447 34TH AV APT 9

RICHD M (BROWNS FAMILY
SPORTWEAR) R COLOMA

--RICHD RETD H7015 CALIFORNIA
ST APT 304

--RICHD (LULA B) (RITE-WAY
CLEANERS) H150 NOE ST

--RICHO W COMPOSITOR H479 FAIR
OAKS ST

--RTLEY H1053 OAK ST APT 102
RITA D H1620 MASON ST APT 3

--RITA MRS NURSE'S AIDE H1135
LAGUNA ST APT 502

ROBT LWYR H1360 LOMBARD ST
APT 503

ROBT (MILDRED) RETD H155
RUTLEDGE ST „.«„,-

--R08T BR MGR GENERAL ACCIDENT
FIRE & LIFE ASSUR CORP LTD

--ROBT H1146 OAK ST APT 14
ROBT H58 LIBERTY ST APT 7
ROBT CLK MERRILL LYNCH PIERCE
R1327 LEAVENWORTH ST

ROBT H1000 CHESTNUT ST APT

ROBT STUDT R710 EL CAMINO DEL
MAR

--ROBT STUDT R75 BROOKDALE AV
--ROBT ENG H329 24TH AV APT 1

ROBT EMP CITY H492 GROVE ST

ROBT (CAROLYN) EMP CITY H2824
CABRILLO ST

ROBT USA R67 FOREST VIEW DR
ROBT (DOROTHY) LONGSHOREMN
H3549 17TH ST APT 3

ROBT A R3609 23D ST

BROWN
--ROBT B STUDT R1966 CALIFORNIA

ST APT 3
--ROBT C H1140 FILBERT ST

ROBT C RETO R439 JONES ST
--ROBT D SLSMN SEASIDE TIRE £

SERV CENTER R501 TAYLOR ST
APT 304

ROBT D EMP CITY & COUNTY ELEC
DEPT R358 HOWTH ST

--R08T D H435 WARREN DR APT 5
ROBT E (BEVERLY) SLSMN VARWAY
CORP H2059 47TH AV

ROBT E HI 390 CLAY ST APT 1

--ROBT F (INGRID) TCHR PELTON
JR HIGH SCH H90 EASTWOOD DR

--ROBT F (SHEILA) H2 PERINE PL
--ROBT G (SHIRLEY) H748 DIAMOND

ST
ROBT G ACCT SAFEWAY
ROBT J OFC WKR CITY H1520
CALIFORNIA ST APT 12

ROBT J DIV ENG PAC TEL R MILL
VALLEY

ROBT K H3317 MISSION ST APT
20 5

--ROBT L (MARY D) PHYS 516
SUTTER RM 901

--ROBT L H404 TEXAS ST
--ROBT L (MARY E) RETD H639

UNIVERSITY ST
--ROBT L H365 CONNECTICUT ST

ROBT L H7230 GEARY BLVD
--ROBT L (MARY) METEROLOGIST SF

WEATHER BUR H20 CHURCH ST—ROBT L (DE VERITAS A) DRIVER
MUNI RY H132 ARBOR ST

--ROBT M (MC CUTCHEN DOYLE
BROWN & ENERSEN) R
HILLBOROUGH
ROBT M (LOUELLA) TAILOR ) 49
SUTTER ST R ROS5

--ROBT P SHIP CLK SHANE-MICHAEL
OPTICAL R3984 26TH ST

ROBT P (GENOVEVA S) RETD
H2486 GREAT HWY

ROBT P (LUCILLE M) ELECTN S F
NAVAL SHIPYDS H2438 46TH AV

--ROBT W U S A R406 34TH AV
--R08T W NURSE R60 URANUS TER

R03T W PHYS 516 SUTTER ST RM
823 H980 SACRAMENTO ST APT
1201

ROBERTA RETO H1956 POST ST
APT 34

ROGER D EMP WELLS FARGO BANK
R1817 JACKSON ST APT 9

--ROLLO A (JOSEPHINE U) RETD
H300 YERBA BUENA AV

--RON R50 IRVING ST APT 6
RON B STUDT H2472 CALIFORNIA
ST

RONALD STUDT R75 BROOKDALE AV
--RONALD H1495 GOLDEN GATE AV

APT 102
--RONALD D (DORENNE C) EMP BANY

HI 48 FELTON ST
--RONALD E H5S3 37TH AV

RONALD M (BROWNIES CUSTOM
BARBER SHOP) H48 HATGHT ST
APT 20

RONALD W (JOYCE) MILKMN
SPRECKLES DAIRY H2616 JUDAH

--ROOSEVELT R (RUTH) (BROWN'S

AUTO BODY REPAIR) H2T0
MONTANA ST
ROSCOE L H1529 9TH AV—ROSE H250 PENNSYLVANIA AV
ROSE B HI 090 EDDY ST APT 308
ROSEMARINE OPR PARKMERCEO
BEAUTY SALON R1704 JUDITH ST

ROSIE L M DIETARY MT ZION
HOSP H1250 EODY ST APT 540
ROSIE L R1250 EODY ST APT 540

—ROSIE L H476 WALLER ST
—ROSLYN MRS RETD R255 BYX8EE

—ROWENA H1253 19TH AV APT 3

ROY A (HELEN L) TECH GIRBALDO
JACOBS & JONES H198 NEWTON

__ROY A FORMN SP CO H55 POTOMAC

--ROYALEE R MRS AGT AVIS RENT 6

CAR H58B JERSEY ST
--ROZINE (WID JAMES) DIETARY

WKR PUBLIC HEALTH DEPT H1541
JENNINGS ST

--RUBEN LAB H422B 1 4TH ST
RUBY (WID CHARLES B) RETD
H416 BRYANT ST

--RUBY (WIO ABR) H1668 GROVE ST
--RUBY MRS CULINARY WKR BUNNY

CORP H338 MULLEN AV
--RUSSELL C (BETTY) STUDT

H2B27B PINE ST
--RUTH ANN R606 OAK ST APT 1

--RUTH MRS H3030 HARRISON ST

__RUTH R1740 BROADWAY ST APT

--RUTH E (WID EDW O) OFC SEC
CONTINENTAL NATL H2040
FRANKLIN ST APT 1002

RUTH E (WID JOSEPH T) RETD
HI 81 FARRAGUT AV

S J H70 SKYVIEW WAY
S M H2940 VAN NESS AV APT 3

BROWN S CO MRS JO LOUISE CRARY
PRES UPHOL 425 J*CK5DN., S Iuo

BROWN SAINT MARK (LUCILLE) EMP
HAMILTON AFB H629 3D AV

--SALLY R1301 FELL ST APT 2
BROWN-SALTMAN (OFC FURN DIV)

ZADELLE ALCOFF SHOWRM MGR
151 UNION ST RM 100

BROWN-SALTMAN CO LORETTA
FONTANA MFRS AGT 151 UNION
5T RM 708

BROWN SAM CARP R66 STAPLES AV
SAM (MARGT) RETD H68 DIAMOND
ST APT 3

SAML (GRACE) H3436 16TH ST
--SAML G H385 29TH ST APT 1

--SANDRA BMO CROCKER CITIZENS
NATL BANK R446 20TH AV

SANDRA H222 SCHWERIN ST APT

— SANDRA J DIETARY WKR SF GENL
HOSP H12B8 HOLLISTER AV—SANDRA L H2B5 SAN JOSE AV APT

The Chartered Bank Of London
A WHOLLY OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF THE CHARTERED BANK INCORPORATED BY ROYAL CHARTER IN LONDON IN 1853

HEAD OFFICE: 465 CALIFORNIA STREET BABLt "XrTABAMK"
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104
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